Student Association State University of New York College At Oswego

Senate

L

-1

.

1

M. & M.

ne.

~ »,

<u>هُوُ</u>

*

3rd Legislative Session

17th Senate Meeting

Date January 8, 1968

Bill 6

An Act

To revoke Section I.C. of Bill 4 of the 3rd Legislative Session of the Student Association of the State University of New York College at Oswego, to release 50% of all 1967-68 Student Association budget allotments, and to establish an ad hoc council on student fees.

Be it enacted of the Senate of the Student Association of the State University College at Oswego:

- I. Having reviewed the current Student Association fiscal status, the Student Association Senate takes the following action:
 - A. Revokes Section I.C. of Bill 4 of the 3rd Legislative Session of the Student Association of the State University of New York College at Oswego;
 - B. Releases 50% of all 1967-68 Student Association budget allotments.
- II. An ad hoc council will be established to deal with immediate student fee problems.
 - A. This council will have the power to deal with immediate student fee problems while the Student Association Senate is in adjournment. The council shall terminate after the first Senate meeting of the 1968 spring semester has convened.
 - B. The membership of the council will consist of: 1) three senators elected by the Senate and 2) the Student Association President and Vice-President.
 - C. The chairman of the council will be appointed by the Student Association Senate.

Passed: 16-2-0 Approved: January 9, 1968

Richard J. Thomas, President Student Association Student Association State University of New York College at Oswego

Senate

•

3rd Legislative Session 20th Senate Meeting

Date: February 28, 1968

Bill 7

AN ACT

To establish Student Association budget reallottments for the 1968 Spring Semester.

Be it enacted of the Senate of the Student Association of the State University College at Oswego:

Having reviewed the current Student Association fiscal status, the Student Association Senate reallots 25% of all 1967-1968 Student Association budget allocations.

Passed: 17-0-0 Approved: March 1, 1968

Richard J. Thomas, President Student Association Student Association State University of New York College at Oswego

Senate
3rd Legislative Session
5th Senate Meeting

4

3

September 26, 1967

Resolution 1

A RESOLUTION

Be it resolved of the Senate of the Student Association of the State University of New York College at Oswego:

- I. That students receiving traffic violations on campus be given the right to appeal said violation before payment.
- II. Students applying for hearings must do so within forty-eight (48) hours after receiving violation or automatically forfeit the right to a hearing and be required to pay the fine.
- III. Upon receiving notice, which students must apply for in writing, the Student Traffic Board will notify the Campus Safety Patrol of said hearing and as to its pending date.
- IV. Students who are found guilty to violations will be required to pay fine on the night of the hearing.
- V. If found guilty, a student will be required to pay a service charge of \$.25.

Passed September 26,1967